and beneficially owned by the person holding the Exchangeable Shares or options for the purposes of
computing the percentage of beneficial ownership of that person and any group of which that person is
a member, but are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage of beneficial
ownership for any other person. Except as otherwise indicated, the persons named in the table below
have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of capital stock held by them. Unless
otherwise indicated, the address for each stockholder listed below is 3311 East Old Shakopee Road,
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425.

Shares of common
stock beneficially
owned before this

offering

Shares of common
stock beneficially
owned after this
offering and the

concurrent private
placement (assuming

no exercise of the
option to purchase
additional shares)

Shares of common
stock beneficially
owned after this
offering and the

concurrent private
placement (assuming

full exercise of the
option to purchase
additional shares)

Name and address of beneficial owner
Number

of shares
Percentage
of shares

Number
of shares

Percentage
of shares

Number
of shares

Percentage
of shares

5% stockholders:

Affiliates of Thomas H. Lee Partners,
L.P. (1) ..... 67,674,740 62.1% 70,794,299 52.5% 70,794,299 51.3%

Cannae Holdings, Inc. (2) ..... 36,019,643 33.1% 37,692,775 27.9% 37,692,775 27.3%
Named executive officers and

directors:

David D. Ossip (3) ..... 4,497,812 4.1% 4,592,607 3.4% 4,592,607 3.3%
Paul D. Elliott (4) ..... 401,866 * 401,866 * 401,866 *
Arthur Gitajn (5) ..... 129,940 * 129,940 * 129,940 *
Brent B. Bickett (6) ..... 95,907 * 95,907 * 95,907 *
William P. Foley, II (7) ..... 55,734 * 55,734 * 55,734 *
Thomas M. Hagerty ..... — * — * — *
Soren L. Oberg ..... — * — * — *
Ganesh B. Rao ..... — * — * — *
Gerald C. Throop (8), (9) ..... 31,705 * 32,880 * 32,880 *
All Board members, director nominees,

and executive officers as a group
(13 persons) (3), (4), (5), (6), (7), (8),
(9), (10) ..... 5,887,040 5.4% 5,984,398 4.4% 5,984,398 4.3%

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1% of our outstanding common stock.

(1) Includes 19,524,535 shares of common stock indirectly held by Thomas H. Lee Equity Fund VI, L.P.,
13,220,976 shares of common stock indirectly held by Thomas H. Lee Parallel Fund VI, L.P.,
2,309,438 shares of common stock indirectly held by Thomas H. Lee Parallel (DT) Fund VI, L.P.,
99,956 shares of common stock indirectly held by Great-West Investors LP, 99,868 shares of common stock
indirectly held by Putnam Investments Employees Securities Company III LLC, 142,508 shares of common

161

stock indirectly held by THL Coinvestment Partners, L.P., 41,633 shares of common stock indirectly held by